Initial Rulemaking Planner

Simplified Class B Water and Sewer Rate Filing Package Form, Notice and Instructions for 1,200 or Less Connections

Project Description

The project will create a new rate filing category and rate filing package consisting of forms, instructions, and notice utilities
with 1,200 or less connections. The new rate filing package is intended to streamline the rate filing process.

Project Webpage |tty.//www.puc.texas.gov/industry/projects/water/45757/45757.aspx

Project Filings Project 45757

Contacts
Name Agency Division Telephone Email
Janie Kohl Water Utility Regulation (512) 936-7158 Janie.kohl@puc.texas.gov

Debi Loockerman
Heidi Graham
Tammy Benter
AJ Smullen
Katherine Gross
Kennedy Meier

Water Utility Regulation
Water Utility Regulation
Water Utility Regulation
Legal
Legal
Legal

(512) 936-7384
(512) 936-7139
(512) 936-7165
(512) 936-7289
(512) 936-7277
(512) 936-7265

Debi.loockerman@puc.texas.gov

Heidi.graham@puc.texas.gov

Tammy.benter@puc.texas.gov
Al.smullen@puc.texas.gov

Katherine.gross@puc.texas.gov

Kennedy.meier@puc.texas.gov

Estimated Project Schedule (subject to change)*

Action

Anticipated Due Dates

Issue Strawman Proposal

1/23/2017

Initial Comments on Strawman

2/23/2017

Proposal for Publication at Open Meeting

3/30/2017

Proposal for Publication in Texas Register

4/14/2017

Comments Due From All Parties On
Published Forms - Publication

5/5/2017

Proposal for Adoption at Open Meeting

6/22/2017

Proposal for Adoption in Texas Register

7/7/2017

* Important: These timelines and project action items are subject to change. For official notices and

dates, see Project Filings. Once the Proposal for Publication has been approved at an Open Meeting and
published in the Texas Register, this schedule will be updated to reflect official comment due dates.

Estimated Project Schedule

Proposal for Publication in
Texas Register

Proposal for Publication
at Open Meeting

Initial Comments
on Strawman

Issue
Strawman
Proposal T \
12/2016 1/2017 3/2017 3/2017

Comments Due From All Parties
On Published Forms -

Publication
Proposal for
Adoption at Open
Meeting
@
Proposal for
Adoption in
Texas Register
4/2017 5/2017 6/2017 7/2017
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